# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

### FORM 8-K

### **CURRENT REPORT**

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of report (Date of earliest event reported): March 23, 2020

## **Enstar Group Limited**

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Bermuda 001-33289 N/A
(State or other jurisdiction (Commission (IRS Employer of incorporation) File Number) Identification No.)

P.O. Box HM 2267, Windsor Place 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor 22 Queen Street, Hamilton HM JX Bermuda

NI/A

	22 Queen Street, Hammon Tim 37 Bernidda 147	~			
	(Address of principal executive offices) (Zip Code)				
	Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (441) 292-3645				
	eck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to sim following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):	nultaneously satisfy	the filing obligation of the r	registrant under any o	
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)				
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)				
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))				
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))				
Sec	curities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:				
Title of Each Class		Trading Symbol(s)	Name of Each Exchange on	Which Registered	
Ordinary shares, par value \$1.00 per share		ESGR	The NASDAQ Stock Market	LLC	
Depositary Shares, Each Representing a 1/1,000th Interest in a 7.00% Fixed-to-Floating Rate		ESGRP	The NASDAQ Stock Market	LLC	
Per	petual Non-Cumulative Preferred Share, Series D, Par Value \$1.00 Per Share				
Depositary Shares, Each Representing a 1/1,000th Interest		ESGRO	The NASDAQ Stock Market	LLC	
in a Sha	7.00% Perpetual Non-Cumulative Preferred Share, Series E, Par Value \$1.00 Per				

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).

Emerging Growth Company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying

If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act.  $\Box$ 

### Item 8.01. Other Events.

On March 23, 2020, Enstar Group Limited (the "Company") suspended its previously announced ordinary share repurchase program (the "Repurchase Program"). The Company believes this was an appropriate action in light of the current uncertainty in the global financial markets resulting from the COVID-19 pandemic. The Company has repurchased 92,510 ordinary shares for an aggregate price of \$12.5 million since inception of the Repurchase Program.

### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

**ENSTAR GROUP LIMITED** 

March 23, 2020 By: /s/ Guy Bowker

Guy Bowker

Chief Financial Officer